TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDX Wireless, LLC		01/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDX Wireless, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 1547
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97440
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235550	EDX
Registration Number:	4171716	SIGNAL-IQ
Serial Number:	85452622	EDX CIRRUS
Registration Number:	4087952	SIGNALRT
Registration Number:	2364935	SIGNALMX
Registration Number:	2660967	EDX SIGNALPRO
Registration Number:	1971896	SIGNALPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0915

323550

CH \$190,00

900236820

Correspondent Name: Sheree Lynn Rybak, Ph.D. Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Portland, OREGON 97204 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7051-67817-01/SLR NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheree Lynn Rybak, Ph.D. Signature: /Sheree Lynn Rybak/ 10/23/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=EDX Wireless Merger#page1.tif source=EDX Wireless Merger#page2.tif source=EDX Wireless Merger#page3.tif

source=EDX Wireless Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0916



Articles of Merger - Multi Entity Merger



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinginOregon.com - Phe

DEC	ΩΩ	2011
UEL	Z J	ZU11

SURVIVOR REGISTRY NUMBER: 735942-94

in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application is public record. We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website.

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary.

3)	NAMES AND TYPE	R OF THE ENTITIES	PROPOSING TO	MERGE:

NAME:	TYPE:	REGISTRY NUMBER:
EDX Holding Company, Inc.	Corporation	735942-94
EDX Wireless LLC	LLC	174877-94

2) Name and Type of the Surviving Entity: EDX Wireless, Inc.

(Type: Corporation)

- Check here if there is a name change in this plan of merger.
- 3) A COPY OF THE MERGER PLAN IS ATTACHED. See ORS 60.481(2)
- 4) THE PLAN OF MERGER WAS DULY AUTHORIZED AND APPROVED BY EACH ENTITY THAT IS A PARTY TO THE MERGER:
 - A copy of the vote required by each entity is attached.

5) Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director for a corporation, a member or manager for a limited liability company, a general partner for a limited partnership, of a partner for a limited liability partnership.)

By my signature, in sector as an arthorized authority, that this filling has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and cappliets. Making filling systements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.

Printed Name:

Harry R. Anderson

President

EDX WIRELESS, INC



73594294-13187757

Nonprofit Survivor Required Processing Fee \$50 Domestic Survivor Required Processing Fee \$100 Foreign Survivor Required Processing Fee \$275 Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5

sing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."

THE BEAUTIFUL PLANTS OF THE WEST CONTROL OF THE MATERIAL SECTION OF THE SECTION O

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

PARTIES:

EDX HOLDING COMPANY, INC., an Oregon corporation ("EDX Holding")

EDX WIRELESS LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("EDX LLC")

RECITALS:

- A. EDX Holding and EDX LLC desire to effect a merger pursuant to the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act and the Oregon Limited Liability Company Act.
- B. The purpose of this merger is to realize operating efficiencies, including better coordination of business activities, and the reduction of duplicative expenses.
- C. This transaction qualifies as a "reorganization" within the meaning of Section 368(a)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code.

AGREEMENT:

- 1. MERGER. EDX LLC will be merged into EDX Holding effective upon the Effective Date as defined below. On the Effective Date, the separate existence of EDX LLC will cease, and both EDX LLC and EDX Holding will be a single corporation, with EDX Holding as the surviving corporation.
- 2. FILING OF ARTICLES OF MERGER. Following the adoption of this Plan of Merger by the shareholders of EDX Holding and the members of EDX LLC, an executed counterpart of Articles of Merger shall be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon in accordance with the Oregon Business Corporation Act and the Oregon Limited Liability Company Act. This merger will become effective at 12:02 a.m. Pacific Standard Time on January 1, 2012, which date and time is referred to in this plan as the "Effective Date."
- 3. CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS. As of the Effective Date, EDX Holding will assume all of the liabilities of EDX LLC and will continue to carry on the business activities now being carried on by EDX LLC. All property belonging to EDX LLC will be transferred and vested in EDX Holding without further act or deed.
- 4. CONVERSION OF OWNERSHIP. Immediately prior to the merger, EDX LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of EDX Holding, and on the Effective Date, the issuance and ownership of shares of stock in EDX Holding will remain unchanged, and the membership interests in EDX LLC will be cancelled.

Page 1—PLAN OF MERGER

00541457.DOC

- 5. DISSENTERS' RIGHTS. The shareholders agree to waive any dissenters' rights under ORS 60.551 through ORS 60.594 that the shareholders may be entitled to assert in connection with the transactions described herein.
- 6. ORGANIZATIONAL DOCUMENTS; AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES. As of the Effective Date, the Articles of Incorporation of EDX Holding shall be the articles of incorporation, except that Section 1 of the Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended to change the name of EDX Holding to "EDX Wireless, Inc." The Bylaws of EDX Holding shall be the bylaws.
- 7. FURTHER ASSURANCES. From time to time after the Effective Date, the officers, members and managers of EDX LLC who were last in office will execute and deliver such deeds and other instruments and will cause to be taken such further actions as will be reasonably necessary in order to vest or perfect in EDX Holding title to and possession of all of the property, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, and franchises of EDX LLC.
- 8. APPLICABLE LAW. The applicable law for the purpose of interpretation of this plan shall be the law of the State of Oregon.

VOTE REQUIRED BY EACH ENTITY

1. EDX Holding Company, Inc.

Class of Shares	Number of Votes	Number of Votes Cast For	Number of Votes Cast Against
Common Stock	1,000,000	1,000,000	0

Date Merger was authorized: Effective January 1, 2012.

2. EDX Wireless LLC

Membership	Membership
Percentage Cast	Percentage Cast
For	Against
100%	0%

Date Merger was authorized: Effective January 1, 2012.

VOTE REQUIRED BY EACH ENTITY

RECORDED: 10/23/2012

00541504.DOCX

TRADEMARK REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0920